

FIRE MARSHAL - TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON

300 Pantigo Place, Suite 111 East Hampton, New York 11937-2684



David A. DiSunno Chief Fire Marshal

(516) 329-3473 Fax (516) 324-1476

June 6, 1997

East Hampton Neighborhood House Assoc. Inc. 92 Three Mile Harbor Rd. East Hampton NY 11937

RE: Premises Located at: Neighborhood House - Barn 3 92 Three Mile Harbor Rd., East Hampton

Dear Sir or Madam:

On December 3, 1996, this Office performed a Routine fire safety inspection of the premises indicated above pursuant to State and Local Law.

This inspection uncovered one or more violations of the local Fire Code or of the State Fire Prevention Code as listed below. Fire violations require immediate compliance. You are required to take appropriate action to fix, repair, or otherwise remedy the violation(s) noted. A re-inspection will be scheduled to confirm compliance.

Violations:

H01 Fire extinguisher(s) are not provided.

(Minimum 2A:20B:C extinguisher(s) are required within 50' of any point. One exterior extinguisher placed correctly would serve the 3 auxiliary buildings)

If there are any questions pertaining to these violations, or if you need further clarification, please call Fire Marshal Thomas Horn at the number above.

An appeal or request for a variance of the above determination and order is available to you through the New York Department of State, and will be further explained upon request.

Sincerely,

Fire Marshal's Office

cc: East Hampton Fire Department